(Departure)
Tsuruga

Tsuruga City Community Bus

Tsuruga Station Bus Stop

Wi choAren
(B wakasa Line
@ wakasa Line

@ Tsuruga Loop Excursion Bus

Chua/Minato/Nakago Area

©) Onsen Line
@ Togo Line
@ ArachiLine

e
Orupark

(Destination)

Kehi Jingu Shirine

De?f'r:]t:re NisSiP Route Name  Get off Time B?uztsc;f;p
9:00 @ 5 Matsubara Line 9:04 Kehijingumae
9:25 ® 4 Kanayamaline 9:28 Kehijingumae
Weekends . 12 Tsuruga Loop .
only 9:30 @ Excursion Bus 9:33 Kehijingu
9:45 @ 1 Higashiura Line 9:49 Kehijingumae
9:50 | ® |[Bramafumonmol g:54 | Kehijingumae
. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
10:00 @ Excursion Bus 10:03 Kehijingu
10:10 @ 5 Matsubara Line 10:14 Kehijingumae
Weekends . 12 Tsuruga Loop .
only 10:30 @ Excursion Bus 10:33 Kehijingu
10:35 ® 4 Kanayama Line 10:38 Kehijingumae
. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
10:50 @ Excursion Bus 10:53 Kehijingu
. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
11:00 ® Excursion Bus 11:03 Kehijingu
11:05 ® 5 MatsubaraLine | 1 1:09 Kehijingumae
11:10| ® |[®Yamefumonmo | 1 1:14 | Kehijingumae
11:35 ® 4 Kanayama Line 11:38 Kehijingumae
. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
11:40 @ Excursion Bus 11:43 Kehijingu
11:50 @ 5 Matsubara Line 11:54 Kehijingumae
12:056 ® 4 Kanayama Line 12:08 Kehijingumae
12:10 ® 1 HigashiuraLine | 12:14 Kehijingumae
12:20]| ® 2 Jogu Line 12:24 Kehijingumae

Departure  Bus Stop . Get off
Time number  Route Name  Get off Time Bus Stop
Weekend . 12 Tsuruga L .
esn?y” S|12:30 ® EchLrl;;JonaBl?sop 12:33 Kehijingu
12 :35 ® SYamaE:r;onmyo 12 : 39 | Kehijingumae
12:40 ® 13 WakasaLine |1 2 : 4 4 | Kehijingumae
. 12 T L .
13:00 ® EXCZL:Q?OgnaBSSOD 13:03 Kehijingu
13:10 @ 5 Matsubara Line [ 1 3 : 1 4 | Kehijingumae
13:20 ® 4 Kanayama Line [ 1 3 : 2 3 | Kehijingumae
. 12 T L .
13:30 ® Exczl:;?fnaBssp 13:33 Kehijingu
. 12 T L .
14 :10 @ EXCZL:gfnaBSSOD 14 :13 Kehijingu
14:10 O 5 Matsubara Line | 1 4 : 1 4 | Kehijingumae
14:10 ® 13 Wakasaline [ 14 : 14 | Kehijingumae
14 :30 ® 4 Kanayama Line | 1 4 : 3 3 | Kehijingumae
. 12 T L .
14 :40 ® EXCZLr'g?fnaBSSOD 14 :43 Kehijingu
14 : 45 @ 5 Matsubara Line | 1 4 : 4 9 | Kehijingumae
14 :52 @ 1 HigashiuraLine | 1 4 : 5 6 | Kehijingumae
15:05 [ ® |®Yemafumonme 15 : 09 | Kehijingumae
15:10 ® 13 WakasaLine |15 : 14 | Kehijingumae
15:15 @ 5 Matsubara Line [ 1 5 ¢ 1 9 | Kehijingumae
. 12 T L .
15:30] ® | Sommlr [15:33 ] renm
Weekend o 12 T L o
oy |16:10 ] @ EcursionBus. | 16 ¢ 13 [ Kehijingu
16:10 ® 13 Wakasaline [1 6 : 14 | Kehijingumae
Weekdays 16 :15 @ 1 Higashiura Line| 1 6 : 1 9 | Kehijingumae
o l16:20 | ® |Bremaumonmoly g ;o4 | Kehijingumae
. 12 T L .
16:25 @ EXCZL:;JE:BSSOD 16 :28 Kehijingu
16 :30 @ 5 Matsubara Line| 1 6 : 3 4 | Kehijingumae
. 12 T L .
1640 ® | Gomeby (16143 renm
16 :45 ® 4 Kanayamaline| 1 6 : 4 8 | Kehijingumae
Weekend . 12 Tsuruga Loop .
esn‘eyn 117:00 ® Excqul;Jon Bus 17:03 Kehijingu
17:05 | ® |°Yamefumonmo 17 209 | Kehijingumae
17 :25 @ 2 Jogu Line 17 : 29 | Kehijingumae




(Bus Stop)

Kehijingumae

you can see also from mobile
phones and smartphones.

Departure
Time

Bus Stop

(Destination)
Tsuruga

Fire

Station

Route Name

Get off Time

Station

Kehijingumae

Get off
Bus Stop

Departure . Get off
Time Bus Stop Route name  Get off time -
13 3 4 | Kehijingumae | 4 Kanayamaline| 1 3 3 7 | TsurugaStation
13 39 Kehijingumae |5 Matsubara Line|] 1 3 4 3 | TsurugaStation
. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
13 4 4 Otorii Excursion Bus 13 4 8 | TsurugaStation
13 52 Kehijingumae 8 YamaLrnuemonmyo 13 5 6 | TsurugaStation
14 0 5 | Kehijingumae 2 Jogu Line 14 0 9 | TsurugaStation
.. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
14 4 4 Otorii Excursion Bus 14 4 8 | TsurugaStation
14 4 4 Kehijingumae | 13 Wakasaline | 1 4 4 8 | TsurugaStation
14 4 9 | Kehijingumae |5 Matsubara Line| 1 4 5 3 | TsurugaStation
e 12 Tsuruga Loop .
14 54 Otorii Excursion Bus 14 5 8 | TsurugaStation
15 0 9 | Kehijingumae |5 MatsubaraLine|] 1 5 1 3 | TsurugaStation
15 3 9 | Kehijingumae |4 KanayamaLine| 1 5 4 2 | TsurugaStation
. 12 Tsuruga Loop )
15 44 Otorii Excursion Bus 15 4 8 | TsurugaStation
15 45 Kehijingumae |1 Higashiura Line| 1 5 4 9 | TsurugaStation
16 0 3 | Kehijingumae |5 MatsubaraLine|] 1 6 0 7 | TsurugaStation
16 23 Kehijingumae 8YamaLl|§;|210nmyo 16 2 7 | TsurugaStation
Weekends . 12 Tsuruga Loop .
only 16 24 Otorii Excursion Bus 16 2 8 | TsurugaStation
16 5 4 | Kehijingumae | 13 WakasaLine [ 1 6 5 8 | TsurugaStation
.. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
16 54 Otorii Excursion Bus 16 5 8 | TsurugaStation
.. 12 Tsuruga Loop :
16 59 Otorii Excursion Bus 17 0 3 | TsurugaStation
Wesmays 17 1 0 [ Kehijingumae |1 Higashiura Line| 1 7 1 4 | TsurugaStation
Weekends .. 12 Tsuruga Loop .
only 17 14 Otorii Excursion Bus 17 1 8 | TsurugaStation
17 2 7 | Kehijingumae |5 Matsubara Line| 1 7 3 1 | TsurugaStation
Wes:l(ilays 17 39 Kehijingumae . YamaL:<nuemonmyo 17 4 3 | TsurugaStation

9:3 0 | Kehijingumae | 4 Kanayama Line 9:3 3 | Tsuruga Station
Weekends 0 P 12 Tsuruga Loop o A
only 9:4 4 Otorii Exclirsion Bus 9:4 8 | Tsuruga Station
10:00 Kehijingumae | 5 Matsubara Line 1 0:0 4 | Tsuruga Station
Wegﬁ‘dyays 1 0:04 | Kehijingumae | 4 Kanayama Line 1 0:0 7 | Tsuruga Station
. . 12 Tsuruga Loop . .
10:14 Otorii Excursion Bus 10:1 8 | Tsuruga Station
10:34 Kehijingumae |4 Kanayama Line 10:37 Tsuruga Station
10:39 Kehijingumae |5 Matsubara Line 10:43 Tsuruga Station
10:414 Kehijingumae |1 Higashiura Line 10:48 Tsuruga Station
10:44 Kehijingumae 8 Yamalﬁ:;nonmyo 1 0:4 8 | Tsuruga Station
Weekends . " 12 Tsuruga Loop . .
only 10:44 Otorii Excursion Bus 1 0:4 8 | Tsuruga Station
. . 12 Tsuruga Loop . .
11:14 Otorii Excursion Bus 11:1 8 | Tsuruga Station
11:19 Kehijingumae | 13 Wakasa Line 11:23 Tsuruga Station
. e 12 Tsuruga Loop . .
11:24 Otorii Excursion Bus 1 1:2 8 | Tsuruga Station
11:39 Kehijingumae | 5 Matsubara Line 1 1:4 3 | Tsuruga Station
. " 12 Tsuruga Loop . .
11:54 Otorii Excureion Bus 1 1:5 8 | Tsuruga Station
1 2:2 8 | Kehijingumae 8 Yamalﬁ:;nonmyo 1 2:3 2 | Tsuruga Station
12:44 Kehijingumae | 4 Kanayama Line 1 2:4 7 | Tsuruga Station
Weekends . o 12 Tsuruga Loop o f
only 12:44 Otorii e Elus 1 2:4 8 | Tsuruga Station
1 3:0 1 | Kehijingumae |5 Matsubara Line 13:05 | Tsuruga Station
13:09 Kehijingumae |1 Higashiura Line 13:13 Tsuruga Station
. . 12T L . .
13:14 Otorii Excz:;?ffsssp 1 3:1 8 | Tsuruga Station

Operation status of the bus

you can see also from mobile
phones and smartphones.




